

# Combat Sports Amendment (International Budo Federation) Regulation 2019

under the

Combat Sports Act 2013

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Combat Sports Act 2013*.

GEOFFREY LEE, MP On behalf of the Minister for Sport, Multiculturalism, Seniors and Veterans

### **Explanatory note**

The object of this Regulation is to amend the *Combat Sports Regulation 2014* to exempt any Judo held under the rules of and sanctioned by the International Budo Federation from the operation of the *Combat Sports Act 2013*.

This Regulation is made under the *Combat Sports Act 2013*, including sections 4(1) (definition of *combat sport*) and 106 (the general regulation-making power).

## **Combat Sports Amendment (International Budo Federation) Regulation 2019**

under the

Combat Sports Act 2013

#### 1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the Combat Sports Amendment (International Budo Federation) Regulation 2019.

#### 2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

#### 3 Amendment of Combat Sports Regulation 2014

Schedule 1 Excluded sports, martial arts and activities

Insert in appropriate order in clause 6—

International Budo Federation